
2021-2022 DISTRICT NMI COUNCIL 
 

District Superintendent   Dr. Ron Blake   rblake@indydistrict.org 

President    Martha Bean   marthabean63@gmail.com 

Vice President    Storm Murphy   smurphy@stmichaelsgrfld.org 

Secretary    Joni Trees   jtrees@hrtc.net 

Treasurer    Jeff Robinson   robinsonjallen@gmail.com 

Praying Coordinator   Cheryl Beers   pastorcherylbeers@yahoo.com 

Educating Coordinator   Storm Murphy   smurphy@stmichaelsgrfld.org 

LINKS/Deputation   Joni Trees   jtrees@hrtc.net 

Alabaster    Darlene Jarrett   djarrett1@brighthouse.com 

World Mission Broadcast  Becky Dusek   rlj74@yahoo.com 

Missionary Health Care   Sally Sloan   josloan@comcast.net 

Compassionate Ministries  Beth Spence   angelbethie2@yahoo.com 

Work & Witness    Jack & Holly Williams  hisson83@yahoo.com 

JFHP      Bill Bean   bjbean2@gmail.com 

Multicultural    Omar Garcia   omi4christ88@att.net 

Children’s Director   Kay Swesey   wkswesey@gmail.com 

Youth Coordinators   Jake & Megan Arnold  pastorjakearnold@gmail.com 

Teen Representative   Sarah Spence   sarah.spence04@yahoo.com 

Shepherd Representative  Jason Courtney   jasonc@shepherdcommunity.org 

 

New Castle Zone Coordinator  Joni Trees   jtrees@hrtc.net 

Northeast Zone Coordinator  Sally Sloan   josloan@comcast.net 

Northwest Zone Coordinator  Deb Dorris   debdorris292@att.net 

Richmond Zone Coordinator  Becky Dusek    rlj74@yahoo.com 

South Zone Coordinator   Cindy Hatchett   cindyhatchett@icloud.com 

Southeast Zone Coordinator  Sharan Woodson  swoodson@seidata.com 

Urban Zone Coordinator  Mark Ramsey   markramsey7@hotmail.com 
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